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FLURIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS.ON

12
VOTE SHEET

JUNE 6, 2000

RE: DOCKET NO. 991207-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 4339 issued to Vernie R. &
Shemanne K. Spicer for wviolation of Rule 25-24,520, F.A.C., Reporting
Requirements.

Issue 1: Should Order No. PSC-99-2402-PAA-TC be rendered a Final Order and
Docket No. 991207-TC closed?

Recommendation: Yes. The company has not submitted a Response to the
Commission’s Proposed Agency Action Order in compliance with Rule 28-
106.201, Florida Administrative Code. Therefore, Order No. P3C-99-2402-
PAA-TC should be rendered a Final Order. If the company fails to pay in
full the required fine within five business days of the issuance of the
Order from this recommendation, Vernie R. & Shemanne K. Spicer’s
Certificate No. 4339 should be canceled in accordance with Order No. PSC-
99-2402-PRAA-TC. If the fine is paid, it should be remitted to the Office
of the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue
Fund. Whether or not Vernie R. & Shemanne K. Spicer pays the required
fine, this docket should be closed upon expiration of the five business
days as no further action by the Commission is required.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission
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REMARKS /DISSENTING COMMENTS: Chairman Garcia participated

in the conference via video teleconference. He agreed with

dimmgypreseismmm the majority vote and will sign the vote shee C Hoanen .
upon return to Tallahassee, DOCUMENT RUMIER-DATE
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